



## **ADDENDUM NO. 1**

---

Date: November 27, 2024

Project No. 2024-31-IPWE

Project: Snow Hauling, Dozer & Grader Rental Tender

To: All Bidders

---

### **PRE-BID QUESTIONS**

1. **Question:** Are you paying travel or does payment of hours only once on site?

**Answer:** No travel pay. Only paid for hours onsite.

2. **Question:** If travel is not paid for, is there a place to store trucks?

**Answer:** The Town is not responsible or liable in any way for any equipment left onsite. Trucks could be left in the snow dump area or at the Town garage yard at the Contractors discretion. There is no access to electricity or indoor storage at either location. These are unsecured sites and theft of any items is not the Towns responsibility. Contractors are leaving equipment on Town property at their own risk. No claims shall be made to the Town for any damage caused to any equipment used by the Contractor.

3. **Question:** Tender stated D8 or greater, we have a John Deere 700 LPG with wide tracks. Is this ok?

**Answer:** For this Tender the Town is requesting a D8 or equipment with equivalent specifications. It is our opinion the John Deere 700 LPG is not equivalent.

**Please attach this addendum to your Tender document and be governed accordingly. Bidders must acknowledge receipt of all addenda.**